
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/037409-2025 

Award

The Provision of WLT Development Programme

The City of Liverpool College

UK6: Contract award notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-037409
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-050824 (view related notices)
Published 4 July 2025, 12:19pm

Scope 

Reference

T 2024-015

Description

The first year of a continuous leadership development programme aimed at middle
managers as part of the college's wider leadership team, looking at skills, knowledge,
behaviours, and culture. The programme should be specifically focused on what is
needed to deliver against the strategic plan (including recognising and delivering against
emerging opportunities) and contribute effectively to the leadership of the College

 

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/037409-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/037409-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/procurement/ocds-h6vhtk-050824


Page 2 to 5

Contract 1

Supplier

Liverpool John Moores University

Contract value

£74,368 excluding VAT

£89,241 including VAT

Below the relevant threshold

Award decision date

4 July 2025

Earliest date the contract will be signed

31 July 2025

Contract dates (estimated)

1 August 2025 to 31 July 2026

1 year

Main procurement category

Services



Page 3 to 5

CPV classifications

80532000 - Management training services

Contract locations

UKD72 - Liverpool

Information about tenders 

21 tenders received

21 tenders assessed in the final stage:

21 submitted by small and medium-sized enterprises (SME)

0 submitted by voluntary, community and social enterprises (VCSE)

1 supplier awarded contracts

20 suppliers unsuccessful (details included for contracts over £5 million)

Procedure 

Procedure type

Below threshold - open competition

Supplier 



Page 4 to 5

Liverpool John Moores University

UK Register of Learning Providers (UKPRN number): 10003957

Student Life Building, 10 Copperas Hill

Liverpool

L3 5AH

United Kingdom

Email: KECTOPS@ljmu.ac.uk

Website: http://www.ljmu.ac.uk/

Region: UKD72 - Liverpool

Small or medium-sized enterprise (SME): No

Voluntary, community or social enterprise (VCSE): No

Contract 1

Contracting authority 

The City of Liverpool College

UK Register of Learning Providers (UKPRN number): 10003955

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PZGX-5416-YRGY

The City of Liverpool College

The Learning Exchange, Liverpool

mailto:KECTOPS@ljmu.ac.uk
http://www.ljmu.ac.uk


Page 5 to 5

L1 9DW

United Kingdom

Email: payments@liv-coll.ac.uk

Website: http://www.liv-coll.ac.uk

Region: UKD72 - Liverpool

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:payments@liv-coll.ac.uk
http://www.liv-coll.ac.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description

	
	Contract 1
	Supplier
	Contract value
	Award decision date
	Earliest date the contract will be signed
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Information about tenders
	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Supplier
	Liverpool John Moores University

	Contracting authority
	The City of Liverpool College


		2026-02-24T18:36:34+0000
	TCPDF




